-

' Rule233
Form 2 178

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2178

Proposals
Name of Company Company number
Cheval Property Developments Limited 04348496
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 5009 of 2011
[full name of court]
O aaon e ) 27 We (a) Malcolm Peter Filimore and Ms Ranjit Bajjon, Atherton Bailey LLP, Arundel House, 1
administrator(s) Amberley Court, Whitworth Road, Crawley, West Sussex RH11 7XL

* Deleta as applicable
attach a copy of *my-/ our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date (b) 5 A Wj

Signed

Joint Admunistrator - Malcolm P Fillmore

Dated 5 August 2011

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact informatian in the §
bax opposite but if you do, it will help Companles Atherton Ba Iey LLp
House to contact you if thera is a query on the form

The contact Information that you glve will be visible to Arundel House, 1 Amberley Court, Whitworth Road, Crawley, West
searches of the public record Sussex RH11 7XL

Tel 01293 410333

DX Numbey DX Exchange
\ \“\ \\ \\\ “\ “ \\ “\\\\“ n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies
*ALV3SWIF* pantes House, Crown Way, Cardlff, CF14 3uU2 DX 33050
AZ2

08/08/2011 106 Iff
COMPANIES HOUSE

]




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHEVAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED (in Admlnlstration) ("The Company"
MERIDIEN HOUSE, §9.71 CLARENDON ROAD, WATFORD, wD17 1DS
Company No. 04348495

Appendices:

A
B
Cc
b

m

CONTENTS

Introduction

Statutory Information
Post-Administration Management
Exit Route from Admrmistration
Other Matters

Forecast Outcomes

Administrators’ Proposals

An Account of the Circumstances giving nse to the Administration
Statutory Information

Pre-Administration Costs

Receipts and Payments Account

Statement of Affairs

)

No: 5009 of 2011




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No: 5009 of 2011

CHEVAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED (In Administration) ("The Company")
Trading address: MERIDIEN HOUSE, 69-71 CLARENDON ROAD, WATFORD, WD17 1DS
Company No. 04348496

STATEMENT OF THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
{Paragraph 49 of Schadule B4 to the insolvency Act 1986 (Sch B1 1A19886); and Rule 2,33 of the inscivency Rufes 1986
{IR1886))

Please note that these Proposals are of a statutory nature and give enabling powers to the Administrators
in order for them to continue to pursue the purposes of the Administration Order.

Creditors should also note, for the avoidance of doubt, that these are NOT Voluntary Arrangement
proposals.,

1. Introduction

11 On 20 June 2011 pursuant to an applicaton made by [srael Discount Bank Lsmited, ("IDB") an
Administration Order was made agawnst the Company in the High Court of Justice, Malcolm Fillmore
and Ms Ranjit Bajjon of Atherton Bailey LLP were appointed Joint Adminustrators  We have consented
to act jointly and severally in all matiers relating to the Adrmmstration, all functions retating o the
Administration may be exercised by erther Administrator  We were appointed to manage the affairs,
business and property of the Company and will conlinue to act until our proposals for achieving the
purpose of the Administration have been implemented The business of the Company was to provide
bndgmg finance to s customers, pnncipally to assist them acquire property for development The
Company took secunty over the property and IDB in turn took secunty over the Company’s secunty

12 Admurustration has the effect of freezing amounts awing to all creditars and, except with the leave of the
Court or the consent of the Adminstrators, Administration stops legal proceedings agamst the
Company The intention of the legisiation is to give the Company protection against claims, or attempts
to wing the Company up, the enforcing of secunty, or the repossession of assets while efforts are made
to achieve the purpose for which the Admimistration order was made

13 The Administrators of a company must perform therr functions with the objective of (in order of pricnty)

131 rescuing the company as a going concem, or

132 achieving a better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company were wound up {without first being in adnunistration), or

133 realising property m order to make a distrnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

14 For the reasons set out in this report, In this case Administration was entered nto for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 132 and 133 The Administrators have concluded that it is not reasonably
practical to achieve a rescue of the Company as a going concemn  As we do not believe that there will be
sufficient funds available to pay a dnidend to unsecured crediors other than by virtue of the prescnbed
part, under paragraph 52(1) Sch B1 of IA1986 a meeting of creditors 1s not being convened at this time

15 n accordance wath Rule 2.33(5) of IR1986 our proposals will be deemed to have been approved by
creditors unless a meeting of creditors 1s requisiboned by at least 10% in value of unsecured creditors
within eight business days of the date on which these proposals are circulated We will wite to creditors
again after the expiry of eight business days to confirm the approval of the proposals or that a meeting has
been requisitoned

2 Statutory information

21 Annexed to these Proposals are the following details
211 Anaccount of the circumstances giving nise to the application far Adnunistration (Appendux A)
212  Asummary of the company's statutory detais at the date of Adnunistration (Appendix B)

213 A Summary of Pre-Administration Costs {Appendix C)
214 A Statement of Affairs as at the date of our appointment (Appendix E)



22

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

310

an

312

This Administration 1s considered to be main proceedings as defined in the EC Regulation No 1346/2000

Posgt-Administration Management

As at the date of appointment we understood that the Company had outstanding loans aganst the
following properties,

311  Fnar Street, Reading (borrower London & Silver Properties LLP - dissclved)

3.12  Seaton Heights, Devan (borrower Mr & Mrs Gripton & M2 Services Lid)

313  Thom Fam, nr Canterbury, Kent (borrower Stegglos Properties Ltd)

314  Camck Court Hotel, Southern Jreland {berrower Eugene Shendan — in bankruptcy)

Following our appointment we found that the secunty over Friar Street, Reading was in the name of Cheval
Property Finance Pic ("CPF") following CPD’s mterest in the property being assigned to CPF in 2007 The
purposes and [ustification for this assignment are unknown and we are investigating whether t was done
for a proper reason and for value, 1DB continue to hold their sub charge over the property and discussions
with the directors confirm that they believe the proceeds from ihe reahisation of the secunty at Frniar Street
would flow through to IDB  Following discussions with the joint Adminisirators of CPF we have collected
the Company’s files relating to the property but at this stage have not been able to obtamn the files from
CPF's solicitors

Frnar Street 1s an office bulding with ground floor and lower ground floor retal premises, and 1s located in
a secondary retall area in Reading The ground floor and lower ground floor were sold under a fong lease
to Land tnvestments (Cosmo Restaurants) m July 2009 by the LPA Receiver initially appointed by CPF
Following the resignation of the inihal LPA Recewer, CPF appotnted a former employee as LPA Receiver
In her place to realise the remaining secunty

The LPA Recewer remains in office and has been i negotiations with Land Investments regarding a sale
of the freehold to them We are contnuing to monitor and advise on the postion both as Joint
Admenistrator and on behalf of IDB

We are In the process of carrying out a detalled review of the files passed to us by the Company to
determine the cormrect fegal position and what steps should be taken to realtse the property and the
obligations of the guarantor and of any professionals previously inwvolved in giving advice

Seaton Heights is a derelict freehold hotel property and the lending was made to the owners Mr & Mrs
Gnipton and to M2 Services Limited (who 1t is understood were to develop the site) The onginal lending
was for £750,000 in December 2007 and in additton to the pnmary debtars, a number of related personal
guarantees were taken The outstanding balance taking nio account accruals of mterest etc is now
approximately £1 45m

In February 2010 CPD appointed an LPA Receiver but we have now removed him from office We have
written o the debtors and the personal guarantors and made demand for repayment There have been
some exchanges with solicitors acting for the debtors and discussions are in hand

We have appointed Christie & Co, valuers and agents to value the Seaton Heighis property and to adwise
on a strategy for maximising the recovery of the debt

Thorn Farm 1s a former egg packing facility n Kent The onginal loan was for £2,560,000 and m addifton to
secunty over the property and the debtor company, personal guarantees were taken from Mr Graham
Sullivan {subsequently declared bankrupt) and Mr Hamish Burten The loan felt significantly into armears in
2008 and Mr Burton has continued to actively seek ptanning permission to buidd industnal and hight
warehousing units We have nstructed Deloittes Drivers Jonas to provide us with valuation and strategic
advice in regard to the property

A coftage on Thomn Farm is currently rented out at £700 per month and the rent s now being paid to us

Camck Court Hotel, in Southem lreland relates to a lending by CPD of €2 5m secured by a second charge
over the property This ranks behind a loan from IDB Receivers have been appoimnted and it 1s not
believed that there will be any recovery of funds for CPD once the property has been realised The
barrower, Mr Shendan s bankrupt

Prnor to our appointment the Company made Pli claims against the valuers of Eatons Farm, in respect of a
lending made to Mr & Mrs Graham Sullvan There was a considerable shortfall in the lending and a
setttement reached by solicitors acting for CPD with Savills in the sum of £35,000 After costs the solicitors
remitted the balance of £25,267 to Cheval in Apnl 2011 and it has been established that this was to an



313

314

315

316

317

41

42

51

61

62

account of Cheval Finance Ltd We are seeking to recover this sum

A further Pll claim in respect of Eatons Farm of approximately £144,000 has also been made and we are
awaiting the files on this matter to determine what steps | should take

The Company has also commenced a Pll claim against the valuers of a property known as South Sands
The fruits of this action were purportedly assigned to CPF The purchasers of the business and assets of
CPF (including the action) are asserting an unfettered rnight to contmue this action to their benefit  The
achon 15 apparently being continued in the name of CPD and it 1s our behief that the Company continues to
have an interest in this claim  We will soon be meeting with the successors to CPF and thewr sohicitors to
discuss this claim

Companies House lists 91 outstanding charges against the Company and each of these 18 being
reviewed to ensure that there are no other recoverable funds outstanding

Generally, we and our staff have visited the offices of Cheval's successor business and have recovered
vanous files and papers We have also sought to recover files from Cheval's solicitors with varying
degrees of success We have wvisited some of the properties secured by the charges and will complete
this exercise shortly as well as negotiating where appropnate with borrowers and guarantors We have
appointed Marsh Limited to review all insurance arrangements, particularly in regard to public hability
issues

We attach as Appendix D, a summary of cur receipts and payments account to date
The Exit Route from Administration
There are a number of possible exit routes from Administration These include

411 Distnibuting the funds to creditors in accordance with therr statutory priority and then seeking to
dissolve the Company If funds are to be paid to unsecured creditors, this requires the
sanchion of the Court

412 Placing the Company mio Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation In this event, uniess creditors
otherwise elect an altemative, the present Admimstrators would act as liguidators  Any
enactment to be done by the hquidators ts to be done by any one or mora of the persons for the
time being holding office as iquidator

413 Proposing a Company Voluntary Arrangement (CVA)

In this case, if there are sufficient funds available to pay a dividend to the unsecured creditors by way of
a prescnbed part we are presently minded to seek the Courts permission to distnbute this in the
Administration following which we will then seek to dissolve the Company However, should an
altemative route appear to be beneficial to the outcome for creditors, we may choose that route

Other Matiters

The Administrators have certain statutory responsibiities, including a review of the matters leading up
to the company's financial prablems and the conduct of directors  We are required by law under the
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 to make a retumn or conduct report on every person whe
was on the date of our appointment or at any time m the three years immediately preceding that date a
director or shadow director of the company If you have any information which you consider may be
relevant to our report please provide such information and any related evidence as soon as posstble.
Please note that this request forms part of our firm's usual investigation procedures and does not in any
way imply that there may be any cause for concemn regarding any person concemed with the
company’s affairs

Forecast Outcomes

As mentioned earker in this repost, prospects for recovery by creditors wall depend upon the leve! of
overall asset realisations and creditor claims At present it 15 not clear what the likely retum will be to
unsecured creditors,

The majonty of the Company's assets would appear to be subject to IDB's fixed charge There are
possible claims under professional neghgence claims, which may be subject to the floating charge part,
the quantum of which are being assessed We are accordingly unable to provide an estimate of the
company net property for the purposes of Section 176A 1A1986 nor an estimate of the prescnbed part
pursuant to the same Rule Wae hope that the position will be clearer at the tme of our first progress
report and we will update creditors further on therr dividend prospects at that stage Our First progress



63

71

72

73

74

75

78

77

78

79

710

report will be sent to creditors in January 2012

Once the objective of the Administration has been achieved, it is proposed that, if funds are available
after Administration costs, an application 1s made to court for permussion for the Admunstrators to
distnbute the Prescnbed Part element to non-preferential credtors  If permission is granted by the
court, following the distnbution to creditors, the Adminstrators propose to file nolices pursuant to
Paragraph 84(1) of Sch B1 1A1986 with the Registrar of Companies, following registration of the notice
the Company will be dissolved after a period of three months  In the alternative, the Admistrators will
piace the Company inie Creditors' Voluntary Ligidation

Administrators’ Proposals

The following are our Statement of Proposals for achieving the purposes of the Administration Order made
in respect of the Company.

That we be given authonty to continue o manage and finance the business and affairs of the Company
from asset reahsations in such manner as we consider expedient with a view to achieving a better result for
the Company's creditors as a whole than would be hikely if the Company were wound up (without first being
in Administrahon)

That we be empowered to review all existing contractual commitments and chhgations of the Company
and, where necessary, cause the Company to determine (if not already terminated) any such contractual
commitments which, in our view, are not beneficial to the future of the business

That our remuneration for acting as Admimistrators be fixed pursuant to Rule 2 108 IR1986 by reference to
the time properly given by us and our staff in attending to matters ansing in the Administration and that
the Adnirustrators be at liberty to draw fees up to actual tme costs tncurred from fime to tme from funds
held by us  That details of the remuneration drawn and time costs will be set out in the Admimistrators’
progress reports as required by R3 (The Association of Business Recovery Professionals) The present
hourly charge out rates for prncipals and staff tkely to be wnvolved in this case are set out as follows
together with details and charges for category 2 disbursements

741 Partners £275 - £295, Senior Professional Staff £115 - £230 and assistants and support staff £85
-£100

742  Approvai be given for category 2 disbursements payable to Atherton Bailey at the rate of 25
pence per letter, 15 pence per photocopy and 45 pence per mile plus 5 pence for additional
persons {raveling in the same car Approval be also given for the costs of company and other
searches from our Prowider Credit Safe which we recharge Yo the case at the rate of £5 per
search

The total “time costs” recorded since our appointment are summansed on the attached schedute in the
format prescnbed by R3 As the Administrators have stated that in their opivon the Company has
insufficient assets to pay a dwvidend to unsecured creditors other than by vutue of the prescribed part it
will be for the secured creditor, 1DB, to approve our fees in the absence of a creditors’ committee.

That the Adrministrators be pawd thewr tme costs and any category 2 disbursements 1n relation to unpad
pre-admimistration costs as set out in Appendix A and C to this Proposal pursuant to Rule 2 §7A.

That we may do all such other things as we, in our discretion, consider will preserve protect or enhance the
business and/or assets of the Company and/or are incidental to these proposals and their implementatron
This may include investigating clams and if appropnate pursuing those claims under the Companies Acts
and/or The Insolvency Act or other legistation

That we take and implement such other consequental decisions as, Iin our judgement, will benefit the
creditars of the Company

That as soon as we deem it appropriate, we seek a discharge of the Administration and our release as
Admirustrators Followang the filng of the Admurustrators’ final progress report to the Registrar of
Companies both Administrators will deemed to be released from any further habihty ansing from or
connected howsoever to the Admintstratton pursuant to Paragraph 98 of Sch B1 1A1986

That if we determine there will be sufficient funds to pay a dividend to the unsecured creditors we will apply
to Court to distribute the funds to the unsecured creditors 1f permission 1s given we will distnbute the funds
and then file notice with the Registrar of Companies follomng which the Company will be dissolved in three
months If permission is not granted we will consider a CVA  but if this 15 not beneficial to the creditors, we
be authensed fo realise the Company’s assets on the best basis reasonably attamable and, unless the



Malcolm P Filimore & Mg Ranyit Bajjon
Jaint Administrators
Date 5 August 2011




Appendix A

CHEVAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED (in Administration) {“The Company")

An Account of the Circumstances giving rise to the Administration

11

12

13

The Company was incorporated on 7 January 2002 as a whoilly owned subsidiary of Cheval
Property Finance Ple ("CPF") CPF was placed mio administration by Volkomen on 31 January
2011, Robert Hunt and Karen Dukes of PWC were appownted as ds joint Administrators CPF's
assets and the entire 1ssued share capial of four of its subsidianes were sold 1o Checked Limited
and Flexinet Limited (ownedffunded by Volkomen) CPD was not included as par of the sale
agreement Flexinet Limited changed its name to Cheval Holdings Limited on 21 February 2011
and the new group continues trading from new premises in Watford under the same management

The Company's main business was to provide secured lending {o its customers to assist them
acquire property for development CPD took secunty over that property with funding provided by
Israel Discount Bank Limited (“IDB"), which in turn took secunty on CPDs secunty

The Company expenenced financial difficulttes following the property and banking cnses and
granted no new loans after December 2007 Following the appomntment of administrators to CPF
{who have no financial interest 1n CPD) IDB decided to appomt us as joint administrators so that
CPD’s remaining assets and nghts could be managed out in a controlled manner

Statement of Pre-Administration Costs Under Rule 2 33{2B)

14

15

16

17

18

Before the Company went into Administration but waith a view to doing so Atherton Bailey incurred
pre-Admirustration time costs of £10,101 32 and disbursements of £196,08 which can be broken
down as follows,

Companies House Searches £65 00
Land Registry Search Fees £24 00
Mileage and Traveling £107 08

[ attach as Appendix C details of aur pre-Administration tme costs

These costs remamn unpaid and were pnmanly incurred i researching the position of the
ouistanding lcans due to the Company and prepanng the application to Court for an Admirustration
Order with the asststance of Oliver Bebb Solicitors The costs of Oliver Bebb have been pawd by
DB

We consider our role in researching the positton of the Company and assisting in the preparation of
the application to Court will significantly assist in achieving the purposes of the Admmistration

Work undertaken by Atherton Bailey between 3 May 2011 and 20 June 2011 for which time and
expenses were mcurred include the following,

171  Aftending initial meetings with IDB and discussing the case
172 inutial research nto the loans, properties, comparues and individuals to wham the loans

were made

173 Providing advice and information to iDB regarding their options and alternative insolvency
procedures

174  Assisting Oliver Bebb Solicitors in drafting the application to Court for an Administration
Order

175  Obtaining and taking advice regarding our appointment as Administrators

Creditors should note that the payment of unpaid pre-Administration costs as an expense of the
Admirnstration is subject to approval under Rule 2 67A IR1986 and not part of the proposal subject
to approval under paragraph 53 of Sch B1 IA1986 Our pre-administration costs will be approved
pursuant to Rule 2 67A IR1986 by the creditors’ commuittee (if there 1S one), altematively by the
secured lender, IDB Whitst the costs of Atherton Bailey for pre-Admimistration work was discussed
with IDB, no formal agreement was made in respect of the quantum of fees and expenses since the
assignment was of a complex nature and the extent of our enquires into the company’s affairs
continued to develop up to the penod that we were formally appointed as Administrators



Appendix B

CHEVAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Company Registratton Number
Date of Incorporation
Share Caputal.

Directors (in last three years).

Company Secretary
Shareholders

Registered Office

STATUTORY INFORMATION

04348496
7 January 2002
100 Ordinary £1 shares (lssued]

Mr Colin Halpern (7 January 2002 to present)

Mr Aillan Kay (1 June 2006 to present)

Mr Alan Stephen Margolis (7 January 2002 to 29 January 2010)
Mr Jeffrey Harold Margoelis (7 January 2002 o 7 December 2006)
Mr Mark Posniak {18 October 2006 to 5 December 2008)

Mr Benson Selwyn Hersch (7 January 2002 to 30 Apnl 2009)

Mr Gavin Diamond
Cheval Property Finance plc
Mendien House, 69-71 Clarendon Road, Watford, WD17 1DS [now

moved to C/O Atherton Barey, Arundel House, 1 Amberiey Court,
Whitworth Road, Crawley, West Sussex RH11 7XL]



CHEVAL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED Appendix C
Pre-Administration Costs
Unpaid Paid Amount £ Payment Made By
Cosis £
Administrators’ fime 10,101 32 000 N/A
costs
Administrators’ 196 08 000 N/A

Disbursements




Q XIaNIddy

c::ouum Bupeaq jsasgyuy)
HH
000023 k10T 18nBny § e se Junosse 9.3 JuaAlesu] u) aouejeg

000

SINIWAVY
00 0oL 00 S80'610'Z

00 0oo'000'e ojgeQ ape
00 S80'st yueg je ysep
00 002 SWooy)| jejuay
IRV o Jusweyeg S1dI303y
sJapsanp tad vy
}10Z sunr oz je se soueeg
3

3

LL0Z IsnBny g 0y LLOZ aunp gz popad oyl Jo4
unoday sjuswieq pue Sidiaday ,s101ens)UWpY

[uopensjupupy u)
payw Suswdojoaaq Auadouy leAsys



(N

Rule 2.29

(a} Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

Cheval Property Developments Limited

Company number
04348456

In the

High Court of Justice

Court case number

5009 of 2011

Statement as to the affairs of () Cheval Property Developments Limited, Arundel House, 1 Amberley
Court, Whitworth Road, Crawley, West Sussex RH11 7XL

on the (b) 20 June 2011, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete staternent of the

affairs of the above named company as at (b) 20 June 2011 the dete that the company entered

administration.

Full name

Signed M'ﬁ

el
Dated /3"’7"//




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £
00
Traoe QehTons (Ner o hovisions) 4,438,299 3,000,000
. - £00, 000
-3 Friar Imeer, ﬂmw&@
{
Assets subject to floating charge:
COMAWE ¢
Chen A7 Banw ( Guantnr Aevounr ¢ Depssit &CWLWT) 49,085 49,085
212,125 () 260,090 (¢a)
Uncharged assets:
® This is not an aget of Choval Fraperd bavelopments Lbf',
howwor any rubisations fm the cuun'g proper ty il
L fo fowerds \.Liuu'n the doat B lsradd 40 runt favk (108"
o (DB have a GIb-charge v the (o.wn\l-y fropul'\lj -
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,487,38Y | 2,549,088

Signature %’/fé—f—" pate /33— 7=/(




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- (K&AEL AMCCOunT qu)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) CHEVML EATY R D0,
tHEval HNAWIE  LTD : 3,000

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£ |

2,549,085

(7.5,

(5,047,636,

(n,917)

(s, 060, 4e3

——

(5,060, 4¢3

12,81%

10,31 %

(302,255,

(3.334,u36)

(5,000, nrg

(3389,811)

(100)

(e300, 11)

Signature g Date /S5~ 71/




\\l\)“\ .\whca

L JYNLINYIS

W i
- { JIfVL TIAVT - $30ay35 1309V NaYe /| ¢11 SINTNGIIATY
gIANS § Moone? WA T311AYIS TH T SNGOT JBL 40 DFJIIN_NT QIIATONWN VIATIITY 441 3FAL KW Ing Q3| VY5 XTI
TV AT 3mo LARINE] Wvom TVETT 40 DT NI MoAVISIRT SHVI0W N W9om SneS 38 | e THTAL
mﬁ "ANIWhW YV QIIN3ISTY NIV FAPH FANIAN
Viyovn 108 37 Sy0L1039) JNIDNYLISInD ANV J0 37imV [ION 30 3m  WOLIYYDININQT 90 3140 AL 1y S
¥
A Ioyparo 199p 3o (apocisod mim) JUeuITE]) 10
3 Lundss Jo anfep | Ajumoss steq | £q prayg Ajumoss £ue Jo spreleq | unowy SSaIppPV JONPaId JO sweN
"gorssassod

s Auedwod s ur Apadoid 1240 PR Jo UORU2}AIT SUTITE]D SIONPAID pup $301A135 10 Spo0o3d Jo Ajddns ai jo 2oueApe m pred symoure Surume)d
SISWOISNO pup SJUSW3AIFE (LS [FUONIPUOD 10 Buises] [opeyd ‘oseyomd-aIy Jopun SIOJIPAID [[e AJNUAPI PUR SIOJPAID [[e SPNJOUT SN NO X 330N

SYOLIAHED ANVJINOD




J/=-2 =&/ e \\g amreusis

Qo1 00] (stvioL
! LAY vho3 T NOOND? (NI IV ISiNWly An)
! mdttm TdeZ cuc 03 02 14¥ned IPULAWNAL g1 S0 INGHRYIN MY afy [IW DAl ALYIgoYd THAM)
sn[ep | pay sazegs
PI3Y seyg Jo Sl TearmoN 30 "ON (opoaisod yym) ssatppy JSPIOYRIEYS JO SUIBN
SYHATOHIIVHS ANVAANOD

~~
S




e e —

e me Ay WALIGY

TIME & CHARGEOUT SUMMARIES Cheval Property Developments Limited

Admimstration

| HOURS |
Classification Of Partner Manager Other Semior | Assistants & Total Hours Time Cost | Average Hourly
work Function Professwonal | Support Staff £ Rate £
Administrahion & 0 45 000 5917 7575 144 37 25,158 95 174 27
Planning
Investigations 025 000 000 000 025 72 50 290 00
Realisation of 2067 Qa0 1632 Q28 37 27 9,823 70 263 61
Assets
Trading 042 000 060 D92 133 23543 176 56
Creditors 550 000 645 287 14 82 342312 23103
Litigation 042 000 000 04ao0 042 12293 29501
Rec & Pay 000 000 000 125 125 11922 95 40
Total Fees
Claimed £ 10,638 34 000 18,527 80 9,789 71 38,955 85
Total Hours 3670 0ao 8183 8107 199 70
Average Rate 28987 000 22613 12076

I




ADMINISTRATION CLAIM FORM

Name/Address of Debtor

Cheval Property Developments Limited
Trading address:

Meridien House

69-71 Clarendon Road
Watford

wD17 1DS

Name/Address of Creditor

Please provide us with an email contact address:

Amount of Claim (Please attach a detailed Statement of Account)
£

Brief Summary of Nature of Goods/Services Supphed

Do you claim any secunty? (Such as retention of title, fixed or floating charges, condiional
sale agreement, lease or hp interest etc) If so, please set out details

Yes/No

Signed, Date
Posttion

Please give email address:

This form should be returned to Atherton Bailey LLP, Arundel House, 1 Amberley

Court, Whitworth Road, Crawtey, West Sussex RH11 7XL together with supporting
documentary evidence.



